Flat-frame Construction materials worksheet 

Listed below are some hardwoods and softwoods commonly used in flat-frame construction. Complete the table by:

1
Identifying and correctly naming the listed woods in the workshop

2
Describing the appearance and type of wood (hardwood or softwood)

2
Describing the properties of each type of hardwood/softwood in terms of: strength; cost; water resistance, ease of working/cutting/shaping
	Wood
	ID

(
	Hardwood or softwood and appearance
	Properties

	White Pine
	
	
	

	Red Pine
	
	
	

	Cedar
	
	
	

	Larch
	
	
	

	Ash
	
	
	

	Oak
	
	
	

	Beech
	
	
	

	Mahogany/ Meranti
	
	
	


Candidate signature: ___________________________________________

Completion date: ______________________________________________ 
Assessor signature: ______________________________________________
Date: ________________________________________________________

	Flat-frame practice joint (template)
Name of joint:__________________________________________

	Picture/ image/tracing/ sketch:


	What tools did you use in the preparation and construction of this joint?

	

	What (if any) mechanical fixings or adhesives did you use in the construction of this joint?

	

	What safe working practices did you employ in the construction of this joint?
	


Candidate signature: ___________________________________________ 

Completion date: _______________________________________________ 
Example of a flat-frame assembly model

Shoe Stand

The shoe stand is manufactured in two parts. Frame A (top section) and Frame B (base section). The frames are joined together using an appropriate mechanical fixing. A small bracket or hinge would best serve this purpose.
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	Part
	Quantity
	Material
	Length
	Breadth
	Width

	
	
	A
	1
	Any appropriate softwood, hardwood or manufactured board
	400
	50
	18

	
	
	B
	2
	
	182
	30
	18

	
	
	C
	1
	
	400
	30
	18

	
	
	D
	1
	
	400
	30
	18

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Part A to B — Dowel joint

Part D to B — A selection of joints are available for use

National 5 — T-Halving, bridle, mortise and tenon (stub or through)

Part C to B — National 5 — mitre

	
	
	

	
	
	

	Frame A — National 5
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Shoe Stand - Frame B
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	Part
	Quantity
	Material
	Length
	Breadth
	Width

	
	
	E
	2
	Any appropriate softwood or hardwood
	100
	30
	18

	
	
	F
	2
	
	202
	30
	18

	
	
	G
	2
	
	50
	30
	18

	
	
	H
	1
	
	400
	30
	18

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Parts E to F — cross halving or an appropriate mechanical fixing method

Parts G to F — cross halving

Part H to F — a selection of joints are available for use. 

National 5 — T-Halving, bridle, mortise and tenon (stub or through)



	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	[image: image4.jpg]200

400

plan J_U_‘

elevation end elevation



© SQA
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	


	Assembled flat-frame model 



	Name of model:



	Were all components of the model included in accordance with the cutting list?


	

	What tools did you use in the preparation and construction of this model?


	

	Were any adjustments to tools required before, during or after use?


	

	What (if any) mechanical fixings or adhesives did you use in the construction of this model?


	

	What safe working practices did you employ in the construction of this model?
	


Candidate signature: ____________________________________

Completion date: _______________________________________
